Southwest (13-8, 10-8) -vs- Texas College (7-13, 6-12)
02/04/25 at Gus F Taylor

Date: 02/04/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
E'i?é?:eﬁ 532 f;g"ylor Southwest 33 37 70
Texas College 26 35 61
Southwest 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Anthony Scott * 30 5-14 3-8 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 15
4 Rahkiem Petterson i 28 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 3 10
2 James Evans * 33 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 7
23 Jalen Mcafee Marion i 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 B 0 0 5
5 Caleb Wilson * 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
11  Jacob Koontz 18 5-9 0-0 3-5 5-0 5 1 0 3 0 0 13
24  Norman Beckford 19 1-3 0-1 8-8 1-7 8 1 0 3 0 0 10
1 Joshua Sasser 19 2-3 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
12 Jayvin Brown 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 Kevin Boone 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jeremiah Vigil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Steven Masini 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-48 6-16 14-17 8-19 27 13 3 14 0 3 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-22 50.00% 3-9 33.33% 8-8 100.00%
Second Half 14-26 53.85% 3-7 42.86% 6-9 66.67%
Total 25-48 52.1% 6-16 37.5% 14-17 82.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 31 19:21
Texas College 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Tacorey Gillum * 25 4-8 1-2 2-3 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 3 11
11  Michael Hogg = 21 5-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 10
21  Tyren Thomas * 18 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 0 1 0 5
25 Tyrone Woods Jr. i 30 2-5 0-2 0-1 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
3 Domonique Perry * 22 1-2 0-0 2-8 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 2 4
4 Jacob Keys 16 3-11 2-9 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 0 8
6 Romeo Postell 17 3-3 0-0 1-6 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 7
1 Kenneth Montgomery 16 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 0 7
12 Ashten Mitchell 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
9 Zaveon Williams 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Marcus Jones 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
32  Frederick Adams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 25-49 5-19 6-20 8-14 22 16 9 9 2 5 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25 44.00% 1-10 10.00% 3-10 30.00%
Second Half 14-24 58.33% 4-9 44.44% 3-10 30.00%
Total 25-49 51.0% 5-19 26.3% 6-20 30.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 7 1st-09:59

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 27

Fast Break Points: 0



Southwest 33

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Anthony Scott 15 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
4 Rahkiem Petterson 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
2 James Evans 18 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
23  Jalen Mcafee Marion 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
5 Caleb Wilson 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
11  Jacob Koontz 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6
24 Norman Beckford 7 1-2 0-0 8-8 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 10
1 Joshua Sasser 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jayvin Brown 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20  Kevin Boone 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jeremiah Vigil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Steven Masini 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-22 3-9 8-8 1-12 13 7 0 7 0 2 33
50.0% 33.3% 100.0%
Texas College 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Tacorey Gillum 8 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
11 Michael Hogg 13 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
21 Tyren Thomas 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 5
25 Tyrone Woods Jr. 18 1-4 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Domonique Perry 14 0-0 0-0 2-6 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2
4 Jacob Keys 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Romeo Postell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kenneth Montgomery 8 34 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
12 Ashten Mitchell 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Zaveon Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Marcus Jones 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
32  Frederick Adams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 11-25 1-10 3-10 4-8 12 8 3 5 1 3 26
44.0% 10.0% 30.0%



Southwest 37

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Anthony Scott 15 2-6 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 7
4 Rahkiem Petterson 15 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 8
2 James Evans 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
23  Jalen Mcafee Marion 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
5 Caleb Wilson 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Jacob Koontz 10 2-6 0-0 3-5 4-0 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
24 Norman Beckford 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 0
1 Joshua Sasser 12 2-2 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
12 Jayvin Brown 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Kevin Boone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jeremiah Vigil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Steven Masini 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-26 3-7 6-9 7-7 14 6 3 7 0 1 37
53.8% 42.9% 66.7%
Texas College 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Tacorey Gillum 17 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9
11 Michael Hogg 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Tyren Thomas 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tyrone Woods Jr. 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Domonique Perry 8 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
4 Jacob Keys 9 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 8
6 Romeo Postell 17 3-3 0-0 1-6 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 7
1 Kenneth Montgomery 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
12 Ashten Mitchell 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
9 Zaveon Williams 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Marcus Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32  Frederick Adams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-24 4-9 3-10 4-6 10 8 6 4 1 2 35
58.3% 44.4% 30.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas College
19:34 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HOGG,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SCOTT,ANTHONY 19:08
18:49 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS, TYREN
18:34 BLOCK by THOMAS, TYREN
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ANTHONY 18:34
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:14 MISS 3PTR by HOGG,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CALEB ==
TURNOVER by KOONTZ,JACOB 18:04
17:55 STEAL by GILLUM, TACOREY
MISS 3PTR by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM 17:41
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:41 TURNOVER by JR,TYRONE WOODS
TURNOVER by MARION,JALEN MCAFEE 17:41
17:28 MISS LAYUP by GILLUM, TACOREY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CALEB ==
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ANTHONY 17:05
== REBOUND DEF by JR,TYRONE WOODS
16:44 MISS 3PTR by JR,TYRONE WOODS
REBOUND DEF by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM ==
16:35 SUB IN by ADAMS,FREDERICK
16:35 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH
16:35 SUB IN by KEYS,JACOB
16:35 SUB IN by JONES,MARCUS
16:35 SUB OUT by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
16:35 SUB OUT by THOMAS, TYREN
16:35 SUB OUT by GILLUM, TACOREY
16:35 SUB OUT by HOGG,MICHAEL
15:52 FOUL by JR,TYRONE WOODS
GOOD FT by BECKFORD,NORMAN 15:52 1-4 H3
GOOD FT by BECKFORD,NORMAN 15:52 2-4 H?2
15:18 MISS 3PTR by JONES,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by BECKFORD,NORMAN 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MARCUS

14:53 FOUL by ADAMS,FREDERICK

14:18 2-6 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,FREDERICK

TURNOVER by BECKFORD,NORMAN 14:04
13:33 TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH
13:27 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,FREDERICK
TURNOVER by EVANS,JAMES 13:27
STEAL by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM 13:21
13:19 MISS 3PTR by KEYS,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,FREDERICK
13:19 TURNOVER by ADAMS,FREDERICK
12:58 2-8 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KOONTZ,JACOB(in the paint) 12:37 48 H4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:30
SUB IN by KOONTZ,JACOB 12:30
SUB IN by BECKFORD,NORMAN 12:30
SUB IN by SASSER,JOSHUA 12:30
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYVIN 12:30
SUB OUT by WILSON,CALEB 12:30
SUB OUT by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM 12:30
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ANTHONY 12:30

SUB OUT by MARION,JALEN MCAFEE 12:30



REBOUND DEF by BECKFORD,NORMAN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAYVIN

REBOUND DEF by

MISS 3PTR by SASSER,JOSHUA

REBOUND OFF by KOONTZ,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by KOONTZ,JACOB(in the paint)
FOUL by SASSER,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JAMES

TURNOVER by KOONTZ,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ANTHONY

STEAL by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ANTHONY
FOUL by SCOTT,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by KOONTZ,JACOB(in the paint)
FOUL by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM

SUB IN by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM
SUB IN by SCOTT,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by BECKFORD,NORMAN
SUB OUT by SASSER,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ANTHONY
FOUL by BROWN,JAYVIN

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYVIN
GOOD JUMPER by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM

4-10

6-10

6-11

6-13

9-13
9-15

12-15

15-15

15-17
17-17

19-18

H 6

H4

H5

H7

H4
H6

H3

H2

V1

SUB IN by THOMAS, TYREN

SUB IN by MITCHELL,ASHTEN

SUB IN by PERRY,DOMONIQUE

SUB IN by HOGG,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by JONES,MARCUS

SUB OUT by KEYS,JACOB

SUB OUT by JR,TYRONE WOODS

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ASHTEN

FOUL by MITCHELL,ASHTEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by ADAMS,FREDERICK
SUB IN by JR,TYRONE WOODS

SUB OUT by ADAMS,FREDERICK
GOOD JUMPER by HOGG,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by THOMAS, TYREN

MISS FT by THOMAS, TYREN

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TYREN

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ASHTEN

GOOD LAYUP by HOGG,MICHAEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
STEAL by PERRY,DOMONIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, TYREN(in the paint)

ASSIST by PERRY,DOMONIQUE

TURNOVER by PERRY,DOMONIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by HOGG,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by KEYS,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ASHTEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TYREN
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, TYREN

MISS FT by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
GOOD FT by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by KEYS,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by KEYS,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by KEYS,JACOB



REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JAMES
SUB IN by MARION,JALEN MCAFEE
SUB IN by BOONE,KEVIN

SUB OUT by EVANS,JAMES

SUB OUT by KOONTZ,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by MARION,JALEN MCAFEE

FOUL by MARION,JALEN MCAFEE

TURNOVER by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BECKFORD,NORMAN
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,ANTHONY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BECKFORD,NORMAN
GOOD FT by BECKFORD,NORMAN

GOOD FT by BECKFORD,NORMAN
GOOD FT by BECKFORD,NORMAN

FOUL by MARION,JALEN MCAFEE

REBOUND DEF by BECKFORD,NORMAN
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,JAMES

FOUL by WILSON,CALEB

SUB IN by WILSON,CALEB

SUB IN by BECKFORD,NORMAN

SUB IN by EVANS,JAMES

SUB IN by SASSER,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM
SUB OUT by MARION,JALEN MCAFEE
SUB OUT by BOONE,KEVIN

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYVIN

REBOUND DEF by BECKFORD,NORMAN

GOOD FT by BECKFORD,NORMAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD FT by BECKFORD,NORMAN

04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:07
03:50
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:47
03:47
03:35

03:26
03:12
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02
02:45
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25

02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
01:41

01:41
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:26
01:12

21-18
21-20

21-21

23-21

24-21
25-21
25-24

26-24

27-24
27-26

28-26

30-26
31-26

V3
V1

V2

V3
V4
V1

V2

V3
V1

V2

V4
V5

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH
SUB IN by GILLUM, TACOREY

SUB IN by JONES,MARCUS

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TYREN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ASHTEN
SUB OUT by HOGG,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by JR,TYRONE WOODS

MISS FT by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
GOOD FT by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
STEAL by GILLUM,TACOREY

REBOUND DEF by JR, TYRONE WOODS
MISS LAYUP by JR, TYRONE WOODS

TURNOVER by JONES,MARCUS
FOUL by THOMAS,TYREN

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH
FOUL by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH

GOOD JUMPER by GILLUM,TACOREY

MISS FT by GILLUM, TACOREY

REBOUND DEF by KEYS,JACOB

SUB IN by KEYS,JACOB

SUB IN by THOMAS, TYREN

SUB OUT by JONES,MARCUS
SUB OUT by JR,TYRONE WOODS
MISS FT by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PERRY,DOMONIQUE

FOUL by THOMAS,TYREN

SUB IN by JR,TYRONE WOODS
SUB IN by HOGG,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
SUB OUT by THOMAS, TYREN



MISS LAYUP by EVANS,JAMES 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KEYS,JACOB

00:20 MISS 3PTR by JR, TYRONE WOODS
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLUM,TACOREY
00:07 FOUL by JONES,MARCUS
00:07 MISS FT by JR, TYRONE WOODS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD DUNK by BECKFORD,NORMAN(in the paint) 00:00 33-26 V7

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas College

MISS LAYUP by KOONTZ,JACOB 19:40

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

REBOUND OFF by KOONTZ,JACOB --

GOOD 3PTR by MARION,JALEN MCAFEE 19:21 36-26 V 10

ASSIST by SCOTT,ANTHONY --
18:57 MISS 3PTR by GILLUM, TACOREY

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TYREN

18:49 36-29 V7 GOOD 3PTR by GILLUM,TACOREY

TURNOVER by MARION,JALEN MCAFEE 18:39
18:33 STEAL by GILLUM,TACOREY
18:27 36-31 V5 GOOD LAYUP by GILLUM, TACOREY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MARION,JALEN MCAFEE 18:17

-- REBOUND OFF by HOGG,MICHAEL
17:44 MISS LAYUP by GILLUM,TACOREY
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TYREN
FOUL by KOONTZ,JACOB 17:43
17:43 36-32 V4 GOOD FT by GILLUM, TACOREY
17:43 36-33 V3 GOOD FT by GILLUM, TACOREY

MISS LAYUP by KOONTZ,JACOB 17:43
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:07 MISS JUMPER by HOGG,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ANTHONY ==
16:57 FOUL by HOGG,MICHAEL
MISS FT by KOONTZ,JACOB 16:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HOGG,MICHAEL
MISS FT by KOONTZ,JACOB 16:57
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYVIN 16:57
SUB IN by KOONTZ,JACOB 16:57
SUB OUT by EVANS,JAMES 16:57
SUB OUT by MARION,JALEN MCAFEE 16:57
16:57 SUB IN by POSTELL,ROMEO
16:57 SUB OUT by THOMAS, TYREN
FOUL by BROWN,JAYVIN 16:47
16:47 MISS FT by POSTELL,ROMEO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
16:47 MISS FT by POSTELL,ROMEO
REBOUND DEF by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM ==
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ANTHONY 16:23 39-33 V6
GOOD LAYUP by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM(in the paint) 16:15 41-33 V8

15:59 41-35 V6 GOOD LAYUP by POSTELL,ROMEO(in the paint)
15:28 41-37 V4 GOOD LAYUP by GILLUM,TACOREY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CALEB 15:11
== REBOUND DEF by HOGG,MICHAEL
15:01 41-39 V2 GOOD LAYUP by POSTELL,ROMEO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
14:42 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ZAVEON
14:42 SUB OUT by GILLUM, TACOREY
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ANTHONY 14:33



-- REBOUND DEF by JR, TYRONE WOODS

14:22 TURNOVER by HOGG,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM(in the paint) 14:16 43-39 V4
STEAL by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM 14:09
GOOD JUMPER by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM 13:28 45-39 V6

13:22 MISS 3PTR by KEYS,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JAMES =
TURNOVER by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM 13:11
FOUL by BECKFORD,NORMAN 13:02

13:02 MISS FT by POSTELL,ROMEO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
13:02 45-40 V5 GOOD FT by POSTELL,ROMEO

12:39 MISS 3PTR by KEYS,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:28 FOUL by POSTELL,ROMEO
GOOD LAYUP by KOONTZ,JACOB(in the paint) 12:28 47-40 V7
GOOD FT by KOONTZ,JACOB 12:28 48-40 V8
12:28 48-42 V6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ZAVEON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by KOONTZ,JACOB 12:27
TURNOVER by BECKFORD,NORMAN 12:17
SUB IN by BECKFORD,NORMAN 11:56
SUB IN by SASSER,JOSHUA 11:56
SUB IN by EVANS,JAMES 11:56
SUB OUT by WILSON,CALEB 11:56
SUB OUT by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM 11:56
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ANTHONY 11:56
11:45 SUB IN by THOMAS, TYREN
11:45 SUB IN by GILLUM, TACOREY
11:45 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH
11:45 SUB OUT by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
11:45 SUB OUT by JR, TYRONE WOODS
11:45 SUB OUT by HOGG,MICHAEL
11:38 MISS JUMPER by GILLUM, TACOREY
REBOUND DEF by BECKFORD,NORMAN --
11:32 BLOCK by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH
REBOUND OFF by BECKFORD,NORMAN --
10:54 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JAYVIN 10:30 50-42 V8
10:07 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by BECKFORD,NORMAN --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAYVIN 09:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:24 50-44 V6 GOOD LAYUP by POSTELL,ROMEO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH

MISS 3PTR by BECKFORD,NORMAN 09:05
REBOUND OFF by KOONTZ,JACOB --
09:00 FOUL by THOMAS,TYREN
GOOD FT by KOONTZ,JACOB 09:00 51-44 V7
GOOD FT by KOONTZ,JACOB 09:00 52-44 V38
09:00 SUB IN by KEYS,JACOB
09:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS, TYREN

08:40 52-47 V5 GOOD 3PTR by KEYS,JACOB
== ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH

08:22 STEAL by PERRY,DOMONIQUE

08:19 52-49 V3 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,DOMONIQUE(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by EVANS,JAMES(in the paint) 08:08 54-49 V5

07:47 TURNOVER by KEYS,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by KOONTZ,JACOB 07:35

= REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DOMONIQUE

FOUL by EVANS,JAMES 07:23
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 07:23 56-49 V7

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:23



SUB IN by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM 07:23

SUB IN by SCOTT,ANTHONY 07:23
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYVIN 07:23
SUB OUT by KOONTZ,JACOB 07:23

06:40 56-52 V4 GOOD 3PTR by KEYS,JACOB
-- ASSIST by JR,TYRONE WOODS

GOOD 3PTR by SASSER,JOSHUA 06:05 59-52 V7
05:52 MISS LAYUP by KEYS,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by BECKFORD,NORMAN ==
05:42 TURNOVER by KEYS,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,JAMES(in the paint) 05:38 61-52 V9
ASSIST by SCOTT,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ANTHONY 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JR, TYRONE WOODS
05:31 61-54 V7 GOOD LAYUP by KEYS,JACOB(in the paint)
05:11 FOUL by MITCHELL,ASHTEN
TURNOVER by BECKFORD,NORMAN 05:11
04:45 TURNOVER by POSTELL,ROMEO
04:40 FOUL by KEYS,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ANTHONY 04:11
REBOUND OFF by SASSER,JOSHUA ==
GOOD LAYUP by SASSER,JOSHUA(in the paint) 04:07 63-54 V9
03:58 63-57 V6 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,ASHTEN
-- ASSIST by KEYS,JACOB
03:58 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM(in the paint) 03:58 65-57 V38
03:58 SUB IN by JR, TYRONE WOODS
03:58 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ASHTEN
03:58 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ZAVEON
03:58 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KENNETH
FOUL by SCOTT,ANTHONY 02:57
02:57 MISS FT by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:57 MISS FT by PERRY,DOMONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:50
02:32 MISS 3PTR by KEYS,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:23 FOUL by KEYS,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ANTHONY 02:03
REBOUND OFF by KOONTZ,JACOB ==
MISS LAYUP by KOONTZ,JACOB 02:03
REBOUND OFF by KOONTZ,JACOB ==
MISS JUMPER by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM 02:02

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,ANTHONY =
02:02 65-59 V6 GOOD LAYUP by JR, TYRONE WOODS(in the paint)

01:40 FOUL by POSTELL,ROMEO
GOOD FT by SCOTT,ANTHONY 01:40 66-59 V7
GOOD FT by SCOTT,ANTHONY 01:40 67-59 V8
FOUL by PETTERSON,RAHKIEM 01:33
01:33 MISS FT by POSTELL,ROMEO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:33 MISS FT by POSTELL,ROMEO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KOONTZ,JACOB(in the paint) 01:20 69-59 V10
ASSIST by SASSER,JOSHUA --
01:10 69-61 V8 GOOD LAYUP by HOGG,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KEYS,JACOB

00:33 FOUL by KEYS,JACOB
GOOD FT by SASSER,JOSHUA 00:33 70-61 V9
MISS FT by SASSER,JOSHUA 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DOMONIQUE



00:33 MISS 3PTR by KEYS,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by POSTELL,ROMEO



